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For r e l e a s e Tuesday , R-1017 
Sep tember 10 , 1940 

y'" '"- 'P' '- . UIHTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
V •, " . : y , WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION 

-;.; WASHINGTON, D. C, ' " - i y..ir .--y'• P, • ' l ' .:.,"'-, 

"-'''-'-'-' '' ' SUPPLEMENTARY DETERMINATION NO. 3 , .IN THE MTTER OF --
APPLICATION FOR THE EXEIvIPTION OF THE QUARRYING OF 

" - y y • CRUSHED STONE FROM SURFACE OR OPEN CUTS FROM THE ' :-.-Ay'.PP 
'.igy;.'-:* MAXIMUM HOURS,PROVISIONS OF TliE FAIR LABOR ST;J^DARDS y-..A-A-yŷ r 

7:..".l- ' ACT OF 1938 , PART 5 2 6 , AS /uffiNDED, OF THE REGULi.- , ' = . . ' * i'ly-i 
,'-yy-iry--r TIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER, AND PARiiGR^LpH ( s ) OF THE -̂ :Ayi-.yyy.iiyy" 
• - A : ^ V ; i . ,, ORIGINAL DETERMINATION M.JDE IN TEE MATTER OF THE ...ili r' P '-'i-ii' 

' ':-A'' y.y. . CRUSHED STONE INDUSTRY PURSUiu^T TO HEARING HELD ' y -y i y i "i-y .-'ip'-m-
' 1 JUNE 1 9 , 1 9 3 9 . \ŷ  :'-y •yy:-'tyii-yi •§..' 

• •; _ ' . • • , " , : ' • ^':--.--p. p P ' y - i.iirAiA'^S^ 

WHEREAS, the Administra.tor determined after a public hearing h.eld before 
Harold Stein, Presiding Officer, on June 19, 1939, t.hat: ..' .. ., . , ,, 

1, There is a branch of the crushed stone industry ViJierein the plants 
normally shut down for about six months each year, except for an 
insubstantial amount of production that m&.y be produced shortly 

m.y,-.y-i.:. •:%,:. before or shortly after the msdn production season. This branch is 
located in the colde.r and, in general, m.ore northerly parts of ths ; 

-} United States; and 

. ' - •• . • . • • ' h • ...o 

3. The plants in the northern branch cease operation annually at a 
regularly recurring season of the year, except for sales, main­
tenance, and similar work, because the m.aterials used by the 
industry are not available for excavation, handlings and process-

"' • ing in the for-m in which they must be excavated, handled, and 
"'• '" processed, i . e., as unfrozen ledges and banks of blasted rock, ' " " 

because of climatic factors; end , , , „ 

4, The northorn branch of the crushed stone industry is an industry 
of a seasonal naturo within the mooning of Section 7(b)(3) of the 
Act ond Part 526 of regulations issued thereunder; and 

WEERSiiS, paragraph (8) of the vibove Detemination provides that i t shall be 
without prejudice to a supplementary determinatj-on enlcj-gir-g the scope of the 
northern branch by the inclusion therein of sucn plants or groups of plants, if „L 
any, as operate in the some manner and for tho seme reasons as the plants in the 
northern branch described in paragraphs 1 and 3 abovo; and 

WHEREAS, the National Crushed Stono Association filed an application with the 
Wage and Hour Di-vision, United States Departnent cf Lcabor, on behalf of the T. P. 
Rogers Stone Compeny of Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania, pursuant to paragraph(8) of the 
above cited original dotcrmination in the matter of the crushed stone industry, 
to include the excavating, hauling, and prooossing of crushed stone by the T. P. 
Rogers Stone Com.pany at Stroudsburg, Monroe County, Ponnsylvonia; end 

WHEREAS, i t appeared from the application filed by the National Crushed Stone 
Association on behalf of the T. P. Rogers Stone Compeny of Stroudsburg, Pennsyl>-
vcnia, that the crushed stone plrmt of the aforescd.d company in Monroo County, 
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» r • 

Peimsylvania, operates in the some manner end for th© somo reason as the plonts in 
the northern branch doscribed in paragraphs 1 and 3 of the or iginal deterriiinationj 
a n d • " ' -':. . '•:- • - ••••'•:-.• • • - •••::•-: -•r.y-

WHEREAS, the Administrator caused to be published in the Federal Rogister on 
August 23, 1940, (5 F.R. 2948), a notice sot t ing fori;h tho above matters which 
stated tha t , upon consideration of the facts stated in th/^ said application for 
supplementary determination, tho Administrator determined, pursuant to Section 
526 .6(b) ( i i ) , as amended, of tho regulat ions, tha t a prima facie caso had been 
shown for enlarging -the scope of tho northiern brench of the crushed stone industry, 
in accordance with paragreph (8) of the or iginal doterraination and pursuent to 
Section 7(b)(3) cf the Fair Labor Standards Aot of 1938 and Part 'i26, as amended, 
of the regulations issued thereunder to include tho crushed stone plant of the 
T. P. Rogers Stone Compimy in Monroe Ccunty, Pennsylvania, and w.hich notico stated 
further tha t , i f no objection and request for hoaring was roooivod within f i f teen 
deiys, the Administrator would make a finding upon the prima facie case shovm on 
the application; and 

WHEREAS, no objection and roquost for hoain.ng was received bj' the Administra­
t o r within the fif teen dcys following tho publication of said not ice; 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 526 .5 (b) ( i i ) , of tho regulat ions, as 
amended, the Administrator hereby finds, upon the prima facie case shovm in the 
said application t ha t the crushed stone plant of the T. P. Rogers Stone Ccmpany 
in Monroe County, Pcnnsylvcjiia, should be and i t i s hereby included within the 
northern branch of the crashed stone industry, in accordenco with paragreph (8) of 
the or iginal determination end pursuent to Section 7(b)(3) of the Fair Labor Stend­
ards Act of 1938 and Part 526, as amended, of the rcgtilations issued therounder. 

Signed at Washington, D, C , th i s 6th day of Soptombor, 1940. 

Phil ip B.fjFdening, Adr.iinistrater 
Wage and Hour Divisicn 

Department of Labor . , ,'j,.s.i, 
• ' . . . . \ - . - .'•'- yy-^ -••• •" , 'V : f t l 

Published in tho Federal Register, Scptombcr 10, 1940. 
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